

## Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2006-0094

File Number: 2006-0094 File Type: Ordinance Status: For Introduction

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

Requester: Parks & Forestry Cost: Introduced: 01/26/2006

File Name: Museum Membership Fees Final Action:

Title: Acceptance for First Reading: An Ordinance to Ament Section 54-470, of Article

VIII, Parks and Recreation, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to establish Fees for the

Museum Membership Program, and to repeal conflicting or inconsistent

Ordinances

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agreements, Fees, Grant, Ordinance Change, Parks Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Fees Memo.pdf, 0094 Enactment Number:

Resolution.pdf

## History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2006-0094

..Title

Acceptance for First Reading: An Ordinance to Ament Section 54-470, of Article VIII, Parks and Recreation, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to establish Fees for the Museum Membership Program, and to repeal conflicting or inconsistent Ordinances

..Bodv

**Whereas**, the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm has proposed a fee schedule for their new Museum Membership program;

**Whereas**, the added revenue from these proposed Museum Membership fees will help fund the Museum operations;

**Whereas,** the State of Michigan Department of Natural Resources has reviewed and approved the proposed fee schedule for this Museum Membership program;

**Now, Be it Resolved**, that an Ordinance to Ament Section 54-470, of Article VIII,. Parks and Recreation, of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to establish Fees for the Museum Membership Program, and to repeal conflicting of inconsistent Ordinances is hereby accepted for **First Reading**.